1) Date:__October 10 1984

FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY ;
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s c
7-83 Well No. Avis #1
3) API WellNo. _47 - 045 - 1093
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _X /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production '_X____/ Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 82.07 Watershed: Guyandotte
District: __Logan County: Logan Quadrangle: Logan

6) WELL OPERATOR_TXO Pro i 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Ken Tatarzyn
Address 900 Charleston National Plaza Address _900 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, WV 25301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name A¥thur St Clair - 27) Name
Address P Q. Box 157 TS e e Address
Brenton, WV 24818
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: prll_X  / Dril deeper________ / Redrill______/ Stimulate__X 74
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Berea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3400 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 200 feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes X / No. /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
T Size Grade :l:r'lflt“ New Used For drilling Left in well ?C?lbsicA(f::le(ls) Q £ %
Conductor =378 20 20 *y reg. 15.0] i = EJ‘U
Fresh water ‘H'3 ° ‘ w C. ‘; i)
Cosl 9-5/8 | 155 | 36 250 250 im0 — (W)

Intermediate 7 JSS 23 2250 2250 5 mn k ™m =

Production 4-1/2 | 155 ]10.5 3400 3400 Doy :.g

Tubing 2 g 2 F

Liners Perfol §‘< /3 l
Top Bou E

OFFICE USE ONLY

DRILLING PERMIT
47-045-1093 November 26, 19 84
Date

Permit number

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission grante.d to drill in acc,ordance with the pertinent legal re-
ification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Relaer to

uirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Not
R8. ﬁsnﬁnor toife consllruc?mn ) roa%gﬁocauons nng pits for any permitted work. 1, addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)
The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof. N ber 26, 1986
ovember ) unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Permit expires

B 7S Dl oy g

drhinistrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 2/ 29/ 2023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

i

L9}

«
T
[ i

P%s

i [0

A

T < OFFICE USE ONLY

) ~ It

23
s

This part of Form'IV-Z(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)
Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”
Completion of the drilling
process » »
Well Record received » »
Reclamation completed ” ”»

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/29/202:3



Iv-9
(Rev 8-81) WELL NO. Avis No. 1 s
Stue of Best Bugmia w10, 47 -07 - (07T
Bepartmed of Hlines
®il wd Gas Buwision
CONSTROCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN
QOMPANY NAME TXO Production Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT Larry M . Albrecht
500 900 2 :
Charleston Ntl Plazg1 Aidnais Charfgitoa NiniPlgggn1
Telephone (304) 345-2610 Telephone (304) 345-2610
LANDOWNER Avis Heirs SOIL QONS, DISTRICT _Guyan
Revegetation to be carried out by TXO Production Corp,- Larry M. Albr¢adent)
This plan has been reviewed by Guyan SCD. All carrections
and additions became a part of this plan: 10~ |2~ Sk
Date)
v N e, e
‘){T‘Lu/l Ll\,LL“ Qe
/ (SCD Agent)
AQCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure Existing Road-No culvertfh) Strudfire Existing Levels Bench (1)
required »
Spacing . N/2 Material Earth and Rock
Structure (B) Structure | (2)
Spacing Material
1121984
o Paon ai. L Vv 12198
OIL & GAS DIV.
Structure (© Stucture  poeor QFMINES  (3)
Spacing Material

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber 18 to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. :

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Avea IT _
Lime 2 __xX Tons/acre Lime < Tons/acre
or correct to pH 5,.5-7.0 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer S0 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch Hay or Straw 2 Tons/acre Mulch m on- Stvdy/ 2. Tons/acre
Seed* Ky-31 Tall Tes 25 lbs/acre Seed* . %] L& lbs/acre
Perennial Rye 121 1lbs/acre : ﬂﬁﬁT ) 225 lbs/ac:re
Annual Rye 123 lbs/acre a ", /2% 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legwmes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

Ao, 2T g~ - % agr T emigeengs ! [Rale b=tk

....... TLELSC TeluUcdT L'l SUMeN PR O P 0. Box.390
BOLOEPrStion. T v tet Kl
seediing For ome IISUINg SaasSn. Lyburn, W. Va. 25632
Attach separzte sncess 3§

necessaxy for commimTs. FEONT NO. (304) 752-1086




"‘"*-\i‘i == ‘ . \

;xetdxmml\ﬁemlllocatim,adsﬁxgamessmad,rmdsmbemmd,mnsim,
«killhgpitsaﬁrecessarys&uc&msmmberedmletteredmmnespmﬂwiﬂiﬂefirm
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
P 1 3 b - A - > o Di . A NA NN \\7\\\\\\; |
Existing fence =X X wet spot Of
Planned fence - /7 / Building [
Stream .-\ "N N  Dpain. piga— O-—= Qipevred
OEﬂﬂd.ltCh Y ey ey Waterway e o S e g ———

12/29/2023




FORM IV-2(A)
Obverse

1) Date: October 10 ,19 84L
2) Operator's
(8-83] Well No. Avis #1

3) API Well No. 47 -4/ - /993

State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name Dale Wiley

5(i) COAL OPERATOR John Galt Limited

Address _ prayer 387 —
i Gilbert, WV 25
d . ) .
B giigmgggkh\lzilzgggs 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
i3 . Name
) igziess Address
(1iii) Name Narz:lgdress
Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name

Address

TO THE PERSON (S) NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

mmmmmmmmmmvmummmsmmmmm
mammsmmzmmm"mmmas"mmmsmsmmmwmmmmzw
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

» West Virginia
to a well at the location described on attached Application
and depicted on attached Form IV-§. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
i have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
above (or by publication in certain Ccircumstances) on or
delivery to the Administrator.

by hand to the person(s) named
before the day of mailing or

53l

2Q .
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS :if' C.
Check and provide one of the following: @ - ﬁ
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which o Q N,
I hold the right to extract oil or gas. -n el g
— Q The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) g 5 — @
= o
~ 7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS S0
— Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases Z - m
= or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision m ,< A
for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related n
= to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes NX G
5% If the answer above is No,

nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line
tne required copies of the

item instructions, and for instructions
Reclamation Plan.

Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

The truth of the information on the

Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is

signed on behalf of the Well Operator
infiy,Qounty and State —
this /yday of 0./, /44 19 7¢.

My Cmms§ Lssion expires 7 - 7 ¢y 19 54,
et

L~ D
- — .
y Commissrom € &

- County,
State of //ss

v //,/( </ A5G

WELL
OPERATOR TXO Production Corp.

By Kenneth Tatarzyn //kt;EEZZV;AT&y\,
Its Agent v 77
Address 900 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301
Telephone 345-2610

12/29/2023



CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hawever,

see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-

tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

2 16 I

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

{

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page.

afe Wiley, et al TXOPreductior Bocp. 5 39 SL&

12/29/2023



1) Date: 19

FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If“Gas”,Production ____  / Undergroundstorage ____ / Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name
Address Address
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Prill_ & ___ / Drill deeper- = .- -/ Redrille. =< /2 Stimulate /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation_______/
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, __Berea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. /i
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS =~ B!
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS ¥
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) B il
Conductor

Fresh water

Coal

o

Inter:

Production

Tubing

Liners

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form 1V-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

N X .D &Qﬂ (j//ﬁ‘@ Date: /a,/_MO 3 }[

By (Signature) /

Date:

Its Date (Signature)

12/29/2023

Surface Owner



FORM 1V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
‘ ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contaeted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

“‘(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.’’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

12/2QIR08wer



1) Date: e 19

FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER’S COPY >
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7.83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas
B (If ““Gas”’, Production / Underground storage /  Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: ‘ Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address : i Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name r gy , DR L ¥ & £ Name
Address ’ 8 Sl et Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drille<tg 50 Drill deeper=.— oo tolecRednilltecasisl s Stimulate e S K ST
Plug off old formation_______ / Perforate new formation____ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _Berea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor ‘ Kinds
Fresh water ’
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Production 3 Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE
The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application.
WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator ___ 4/ / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of
the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

) D o (j} 11274/ J oh%
Date: /éﬂé{/ /'2 19 f¢ By /
- A
" W

12/29/2023

Coal Owner




( (
TX0O PRODUCTION CORP.
900 CHARLESTON NATIONAL PLAZA

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

304/345-2610

October 15, 1984 CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lyburn, WV 25632

Elkay Mining Company
P. 0. Box 459 E@EHWE

ATTN: E. M. Cope, Chief Engineer
P ilen Ui 101984
RE: Chauncey Prospect (84-D-2514)
Proposed Location TXO-Avis #1 OIL & GAS DIv.
DEPT. OF MINES

Logan County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Cope:

Pursuant to our conversation of Friday, October 12, 1984 and the require-
ments of the State of West Virginia as to notification of coal operators prior
to oil and/or gas drilling operations, I have enclosed a copy of the plat
indicating the proposed location of TXO's Avis #1 gas well and copies of

the drilling work permit package with a waiver of non-objection for your
execution. Please have your department evaluate said location and determine

if it will interfere with any past, present or proposed future mining operations

in the area.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Should you need any further

information, please call me at (304) 345-2610.

Very truly yours,

Dz

Duncan Wood

PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982
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APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

{

1.0 API well number:
{1f not assigned, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47 - 045 - 1093 .

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

3.0 Depth of the deepest coinpietion

103

3 - X 3
Section of NGPA Category Code ' L \4 I
T NUV & o e

tocation: (Only needed if sections 103 3014 feet .\\!‘SIQO:\‘ oF I & GAE
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.) _\RTMENT QF ENERGY
4.0 Name, sddress and code numbper of )
epplicant: (35 letters per line TXO0 Production Corp.
meximum. If code number not Name Seller Cooe
svailable. leave biank.) 600 Charleston National Plaza
Street
Charleston WV 5 o)
City State 2ip Code
50 tLocation of this well. [Compiete (a) i
or (bl.] Manbar
(e) For onshore wells Field Name B
(35 letters maximum for field Logan WV
ngme.! County State
(b} For OCS wells
Area Name Biock Numbe-
Date of Lease
[ N N T B
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Numbe-
(c! Name and :gentification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits Avis #1
maximum.}
(d) tf code 4 or 5 1n 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 ietters
maximum.}
€.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
meximum. If code number not Hope Gas, Inc.
available leave blank.) Name Buyer Code
(b} Date of the contract:

(c) Estimated tota! annua! production

N TN NN N TN N SR CH NS DR S (N S NN S

from the wel! 36.5 Million Cubic Feet
kit {d) Tota! of (a!,
(e! Base Price (b} Tax Prices [indicate (b) and (¢}
(+} or {-).]
7.0 Contract price:
{As of filing dete. Complete 1o 3 SMMBTU| 2 4 5/MCF_ e I 2_ .4 5/MCF
decime! places.)
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 smmeTul 3 0 4 7 o ol 3.0 4 2
decimal plsces.) - o
8.0 Person responsibie for this application:
Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Drlg & Prod Mapager
Agency Use Only Name Title
Date Received by Juris. Aserev @/M w qm//a%)
Nav 21 1987 Signature i
Date Received by FERC Nov. 21, 1985 345-2610
Dete Application is Completed Phone Number

FERC-121 (8-82)

12/29/2023



i D'f lr Ge /10(

FORM FC-48
, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY,OQIL AND GAS DIVISION DEC 1 5 1985
COVERFSHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Date: Nov. 21,19 857_ ;031{ AGENCY USE ONLY _
Applicant's Name: TXO Production Corp. WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

_ESU2/ - P30 95 . j093

Use Above File Number on al)
Communications Relating to This Wel)

- | .
Date of Contract” September 12, 1985
(anth. day and year)
£

Charleston, WV 25301

i

Gas Purchaser Contract No. 9034

i P‘37 Designated Agent: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn
First Purchaser: Hope Gas, Inc.

; Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza
Address: P. 0. Box 2868 e

(Street or P.0. Box) Charleston, WV 25301
Clarksburg | WV 26301 ==
(City) (State) (Zp Code) :
FERC Seller Code : FERC Buyer Code _

NAME ANU TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED:

Name:  Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Drilling & Production Manager
(Priet] (TitTe) T

Signature: —M@Q&%ﬂjﬁ;

Address: ' _¢nn Charleston Natrional Plazsa

(Street or P.0. Box)
Charleston Wy 25301
$City) (State) (Z1p Code)
{306 ) 3450610
(Area Code) (Phone Number)

Telephone:

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 New Natural Gas 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
102-2 2.5 Mile Test 108-  Stripper Well

102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildug

]

103 New Onshore Production Well
X 103 New Onshore Production Well

107 High Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY
107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet) =
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams
107-3 Devonian Shale
107-5 Production enhancement
107-6 New Tight Formation
107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation

1]

QUALIEIER,

Date §ece1ved

Determination Date




FDC/SNP/GR/TEMP

Gchlumberger

COMPANY: TX0 PRODUCTION CORPORARTION
WELL: avis NO. 1
FIELD:
COUNTY: LOGAN
STATE: WEST VIRGINIR
LOCATION:
PERMANENT DATUM: GL ELEVATIONS-
ELEY. OF PERM. DATUM: g9ge.7 F KB: 991.7 F
LOG MEASURED FROM: KB DF: 990.7 F

9.0 F ABOVE PERM. DATUM GL: g9ge.7 F
DRLG. MEASURED FROM: KB
DATE: 28 OCT 85
RUN NO: ONE
DEPTH-DRILLER: 3130.0 F
DEPTH-LOGGER: 3130.0 F
BTM. LOG INTERVAL: 3124.0 F
TOP LOG INTERVAL: 100.0 F
CASING-DRILLER: 1554.0 F g0 F 0.0 F
CASING-LOGGER: 1554.0 F 00 -F 00 F
CASING: 7
BIT SIZE: 7875

12/29/2023
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- plo = ' LATITUDE 37°47'30°
JV : .
N 0
o * b .
—y c . l i
Vig NO, I E—
S mpzpw SRR e Feg
.. ' LOcATIOM

"

&% 00

vV
\\
A
LONGITUDE 81°

AVIS HEIRS
TRACT \

SURFALE & ROVALTY \

LOWER CEDAR GROVE COAL BEAM \
LEASED To NIEGHBERT COAL Cco,

5 APPROL. DEPTH 47 EAGLE ETAW
A%L;?QNEB APPROX. DEPTH

WATER wWeLLs, RARROADS
OR HMULHWAYS WITHIN THE
REQUIRED DiSTANCES OF
REG. 11.02 .

/II
NO KNOWN WELLS WITIN 2400
OF THS WiLL AT THI® TIWE,

SURFAZE- & ROYALTY

RILEY
TRACT

SURFACE

EO’YiL.YY

FILENC. 3 ! THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

DRAWING NU GW B -ge THIS PLAT 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

SCALE L‘= B0O' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU

ACCURACY _\'Te 2500 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE.DEPART

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES / ) :

ELEVATION USCr SnEv. PT® (SIGNED) /addlaetl 7 ks s Caores

Bew crppy BRiQoE TIO%O RPE ‘ LLS. . PLARE SA HERE

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE d:ctober ¢ _ 19 84
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO _avis #1
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO

FORM IV 6 4_2 & 09‘5 1.093
(878! STATE ¢ COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE OiL __GAS X_LIiQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL __
(IF “GAS "+ PRODUCTION ___STORAGE __DEEP___ SHALLOW X_

LOCATION ELEVATION 282.07  wATER sHEp_Guyondotte River
DISTRICY _Logan COUNTY Logan
QUADRANGLE Logan 7% .
SURFACE OWNER Avis Heirs ACREAGE 143175 ,
OiL & GASROYALTY OQOWNER LEASE ACREAGE 143175 nq/0nn2
LEASE NO !250/3_000 T 2970250

FROPOSED WORK DRILLX CONVERT _DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTUYRE OR
STIMULATE X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___ PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION _ OTHERPHYSICAL CHRANGE IN WE_L (SPECIFY 1 &

A
X

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

i
TARGET FORMATION Berea ESTIMATED DEPTH 3400
weLL operaTOR TXO Production Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT_Kenneth Tatarzyn
aooress 300 Charleston National Plozo ADDRESS_._Same ‘

Charleston, WV. 25301 i g
mORALL e




o

IR-26
Obverse

WELL TYPE Gﬂ5
ELEVATION & 82

DISTRICT Lo Ar

QUADRANGLE

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

/

¥

*;//??é-yy
AP1# 47- _O4S - /293

OPERATOR. 7 X 7D AR oDucCT/ON

TELEPHONE

FARM_ /770 oad £LLD éé@/ w/e (o

COUNTY__ Lo crn/

WELL # /S #F/

SURFACE OWNER
TARGET FORMATION
DATE STARTED

COMMENTS TELEPHONE

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED
WATER DEPTHS , ]
COAL DEPTHS " 5
CASING
' —
Ran ‘Q 86 feet of //;é/ "pipe on /O-22 '?ﬁth e e PEY up
Ran___ BI2250 feet of 5’9’/5{ "pipe on /0 =25=56with 7S _fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed

Pit Discharge date: 44;22 Type

Field analysis

Well Record received

ph fe cl

& Ry v IO OF

Date Released & —5 — 2,6

9/2023

tor's signature



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00 N & O b W N+
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Notes

12/29/2023




Ty Date November 19, 1985
(Rev 8-81) S
Stde of ﬁest Hirginin Well No._avis #1
Bepartmert of fAlines Farm
®il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 045 - 1093

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil __ / Gasx / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production x / Underground Storage  / Deep y  / Shallow X 1 X /)

MION - Elevation H 982.07 ! waterSh@. Guvandotte
District: Logan County Logan Quadrangle 1.g¢an

COMPANY TXQ Praduction (‘nrp

ADDRESS 600 Chas.Nat.Plaza, Chas., WV 25301 Caging |Used in | Left ?Et
i
DESIGNATED AGENT Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Tubing |Drilling|in Well Cu. Lf.lﬁ.
ADDRESS 600 Chas.Nat.Plaza, Chas., WV 25301 Size
SURFACE OWNER  Dale Wiley gg;és
ADDRESS i . Ri A
6426 Buckhill Road, Richmond, VA 23225 13-10" 204 kBM| 294'kBM 130 sx
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER
9 5/8
FEEE 8 5/8 1553"KBM|1553'KBM | 300 sx
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Arthur _ -
St. Clair  ApPRRSS Brenton, WV 24818 —pr
PERMIT ISSUED November 26, 1984 4 1/2 3118'KBM|3118'KBM | 175 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED 10-23-85 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 10-29-85
2 2383'KBM |2383'KBM
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Berea Depth 3400 feet
Depth of campleted well 3130 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 200' feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?Yes
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation yeir. Berea Pay zone depth 2527-3014 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 150 Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 150 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 370 psig(surface measurement) after 14 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 12/29/2023
Second producing formation Maxon, Big Lime Pay zone depth 2370-1969 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 50 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 50 Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24  hours
Static rock pressure  ,g0  psig(surface measurement) after 14 hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

oo

=c0I



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Perf Berea w/10 gm chg fm 3014-3029', 9 shots.

Perf Weir fm 2527-2534', 8 shots.

Frac Berea: 6M gal 75% Q foam pad + 5M gal @ 1 ppg + 6M gal @ 2 ppg + 7M gal @ 3 ppg +
100 gal acid + 11 perf balls.

Frac Weir: 8M gal 75% Q foam pad, 50 psi ball action. 7M gal @ 1 ppg + 8M gal @ 2 ppg +
9M gal @ 3 ppg + 2M gal foam flush.

Perf Big Lime @ 2366-2370, 2349-2351, & 2303-2305'. Total 19 shots.

Frac Big Lime: Pmp 1000 gal 157% HCl + Fe Contr. Drop frac ball + 25 perf balls. Pmp 2M gal
2% KC1 wtr.

Perf Maxon @ 1981-1986', 1975, 1974, 1970 & 1969'. Total 15 shots.

Frac Maxon: Pmp 250 gal 15% HC1 + 3.75# frac b@ét* EEE;8M gal 70% Q foam pad + 7M gal @ 1 ppg +
8M gal @ 2 ppg + 9M gal @ 3 ppg + 30 MSCF N2 f A

REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | POTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Shale, Silt, and Sand 0' 842"
Salt Sand 842" 970"
Shale, Silt, and Sand 970" 1140"
Salt Sand 1140' 1526"
Shale, Silt and Sand 1526' 1626"
Ravencliff Sand 1626"' 1680
Avis Limestone 1680 1700
Shale, and Silt 1700 1940
Middle Maxon Sand 1940 1992
Shale, and Silt 1992' 2120'
Lower Maxon Sand 2120 2140"
Shale, and Silt 2140" 2189'
Little Lime 2189 2278"'
Big Lime 2278" 2445
Shale, and Silt 2445 2526
Weir Sand 2526" 2534"
Shale, and Silt 2434" 2993"
Coffee Shale 2993 3008
Berea Sand 3008" 3028"
Shale 3028 3130"

TD

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

TXO Production Corp.

Well Operator

By: WW@L@QWJM Kenneth J?lga%érzszn‘?’

Date: November 19, 1985

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detatled geological record of all formations, including
eial, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




FORM FC-48

1
}

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY,0IL AND GAS DIVISION

D'f Cr Ce /(0(

‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEC 15 1385

COVER | SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Date: Nov. 21 ,19 85

;ozﬂ'

Applicant's Name: TXO Production Corp.

Address: 600 Charlestbn,National Plazsa

Charleston, WV 25301

Gas Purchaser Contract No. 9034

Se;tember 12, 1985
——IMgnth, day and year)

Date of Cdntract’

i
s pe3T
First Purchaser: Hope ;Gas, Inc.
Address: P. O. Box 2868
(Street or P.0. BOX)
Clarksburg WV 26301
—City) (State) (Op Code)

FERC Seller Code

BE ADDRESSED:

AGENCY USE ONWLY

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

_gS1 2 - fo3e-0¥5 - (093

Use Above File Number on all
i Communications Relating to This Well

Designated Agent: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301

FERC Buyer Code

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

Name: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Drilling & Production Manager
(Priet) (Title)

Signature: ] /
Address: ‘ &00 Charleston Natiopnal Plaza

(Street or P.0. BOX)

ron Wy 25301

City (State) (Zip Code)

Telephone:  345=2610

304
(Krea Code)

(Phone Number)
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

WGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 New Natural Gas
T02-2 2.5 Mile Test
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir

e —

103 New Onshore Production Well
ew onsnhore Production Well

!

b

07 High Cost
107-0
107-1
107-2
107-3
107-5
107-6
107-7

Natural Gas

Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
Geopressured Brine

Coal Seams

Devonian Shale

Production enhancement

New Tight Formation
Recompletion Tight Formation

Y

Date Received

108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
- Stripper well

108-1 Seasonally Affected

108-2 Enhanced Recovery
— 108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

AGENCY USE ONLY

QUALJEIES:

Determination Date




watiewm We

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, oIl

Wew.

VIRLINIA Operator's

Well No. Avis #]
AND GAS DIVISION

API Well

No. &7 - 5145 - plﬁﬁ%i
State ountv ermit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW _ONSHURE PRODUCTION WELL

N“GPA Section 103

WELL OPERATOR _TXO Production Corp.
ADDRESS__ 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301
GAS PURCHASER _Hope Gas, Inc.
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2868

Clarksburg, WV 26301

Date surface érilling was begun:

10-23-85

DESIGNATED AGENT Kenneth W. Tatarzyn
ADDRESS_600 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, WV 25301

982.07'
Guyandotte

LOCATION: Elevation

Watershed

Distc. Logan County Logan

Gas Purchase
Contract No 9034

Meter Chart Code

Quac¢. Logan

Date of Contract September 12,7198

" * w % = *

=1 10,000

[ .25 2491 325
10,000

] + 325

SIBHP = 345 psi

AFFIDAVIT
—nye

. e Lw W. Tatarzyn .
surface drilling™ot the well for which this
1977,

the well satisfies
within a pProration unit,
Teservoir from which gas
the best of my information,

application whiceh is

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY 0oF Kanawha . TO WIT
wmctawild

' Carole L. Dillinger a Hotary Public in and for the state and county

do certify that Kenneth W. Tatarzynphese name is

the 21stcay of _November 19 85

Civen under my hanc¢ ang official seal thifdlst day of

. #
My term of office expires on the /31 day of

[NOTARIAL SEAL)

having beer first

has acknowledged rhe same before me,

sworn according to law state that

determination is sought was begun on or after February |¢
appliceble state or federal well spacing requirements anc the well
in existence st the time surface drilling began, which was applicable tc the
is or will be preduced and which applied to any other well producing pas

in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 16,
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantitjes.
knowledge and belief.
15 a new onshore Production well ang that I am not aware of any
inconsistent with this conclusion.

is not

1877, ancé which

I have concluded, to
determination is soughi
information not described in the

Finritd 1 (/%/,&é/u-

I state, further, that

that the well for which this

aforesaid,
sfigned to the writing above, bearing date

in my countv aforesaic

November 19 85
19_?4;_/.

Cacste £ Jdloi

Notary PUBTIQ/

12/29/2023



Trm . Y UF THE MAXIM UM LAWFyL
— = YNUER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)

U AR well Numbe: :

T
|

107 6 D
Section of NGPA Calegorv Code

8nd code fumber of
8Pplicant: (3s letters pe, line
Meximum ¢ €ode numper not
8vailable jeaye blank )

Location Of this wer
or (b))

[Compiere (a)

() For Onshore welig
(35 terters Maximum for fielg
Name. )

(b} For OCS werss

’ Bo |
,’ Biock Number ‘I
: i
| Date of Lease- 'f
’ I
| Mo, Day Yi. OCS Lease Numpe; |
<) Name ang Centification Number { 7
Of this wey (35 tetrers and digits ! Avig #1
Maximym ) I

chode4or5m2.

0 3bove, name |
of the reservor - (35 letters
Mmaximum_)

Name ang €ode number of the
Purchaser (35 letters ang digits
f code Number noy
Vailabie leave blank )

Date of the Contrace:

rrux:mum

L X

lMateq tota! an nug!

- - o —

producn‘on
M the wel; 27, 4 Mittion Cubic Fee;
" (e} an Orh.er (d) Toras of (a),
' (a) Base Price Prices [indicare {b) ang (¢)
1 Price: | ,’
iing dere. Compiere 1 3 IsmmeTy 2 4 5/McF |
Places ) ! T ,
T lawful rgqe- i
ling date. Complere to 3 ‘S/MMBTU
dlsces ) !
SPONsible for this 8Pplication: {
}
°NCY Use Onyy, U e
» I
b ris.
V ¥ o !
i
oy FERC ]
i
-82)

Phone Numper

12/29/2023




Pap @1 ck - floS

»
3

-4 ;
P ‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY,OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEU 15 1985
COVER!SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
: - NLY
Date: Nov. 21,1985 5031{ 7 F— AGENCY USE ONL
Applicant's Name: TXO Production Corp. WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

PSR -[forC- 04y - (093

Charleston, WV 25301

-y
i

. Use Above File Number on all
Gas Purchaser Contract No, _ 9034 Communications Relating to This Well

, | ; .
Date of Contract  September 12, 1985
(Month, day and year)
¢

]
First Purchaser: Hope Gas, Inc.

PL77 Designated Agent: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

Address: 600 Charleston National Plaza

Address: P. O. Box 2868

(Street or P.0. Box) Charleston, WV 25301
Clarksburg \ WV 26301
(City) (State) ({1p Code) :
FERC Seller Code 1 FERC Buyer Code

NAME ANU TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED:

Name: Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Drilling & Production Manager

¢ - KPPIRL) (Titie)
Signature: W%Q@M

Address: ton National Plaza
‘ igtreet or P.0, Box)

: \Y 25301
: chtys (State) (Z1p Code)
Telephone: 206 ) 345-2610

(Area Code) (Phone Number)

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION

102 New Natural Gas 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas

102-2 2.5 Mile Test 108-  Stripper Well
102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test 108-1 Seasonally Affected
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir 108-2 Enhanced Recovery

108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

103 New Onshore Production Well
103 New Onshore Production Well

107 High Cost Natural Gas

107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams

AGENCY USE ONLY

—____107-3 Devonian Shale ;QQ
107-5 Production enhancement ‘4{1
XX 107-6 New Tight Formation A?ﬂ”rx
107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation 1434:}
12/29/2023

Date Received

Determination Date

S —




‘DR’.'YC’SS"T - S ST A A
CEPARIVMENT OF BRERGY

w1l
OIL AND GXS DIVISIMN NO. Avis #1
APl _
NO. 47 045 1093

State County Pepmat.

WELL CLASSTF ICATION FORYM

KIGR=CDST GAS - NEwW TIGHT FORMATION
NGPA SECTION 107

Designated Agent Kenneth W. Tatarzyn

WL OPERATOR. TXO Production Corp.

r3dress 600 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, WV 25301

rAa3ress 600 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston, WV 25301

lLocation: Elevation 982.07'
watershed Guyandotte Quad. Logan

G2¢ PO ch2%er Hope Gas, Inc

A33ress P, 0. Box 2868

District L County Logan
Clarksburg, WV 26301 ~Logan > g
Gas Purchase

Contract NO. 9034
Meter Chart Code
Date of Contract September 12, 1985

eee sarface drilling began 10-23-85
well and explain how this was calculatec:

indicate the bottar hole pressire of

«25 D Ps

[ {0000 ° *Fe

SIBHP =

.25 2770 370
T I

SIBHP = 395 psi
AFFIDAVIT

!, Renneth W. Tatarzyn | having been first sworn according to law, state

rat surface drilling The the well for which this determination is saught wes becun o ©OF

afrer July 1€, 1979, the gas is being produced fram 2 desigrated tight formreticr ac 1

rave no xmowledge of any informatian ot described in the application which is incansistent
qualifies as & high—cost natural gas well.

with 2 conclusian that the well
o

cTATE OF West Virginia

COONTY (8 __Kanawha , TO-WIT:
1, Carole L. Dillinger , a Notary Public in and for the state agd conmty
aforesaid, do certify that Kenneth W. Tatarzyn Wwose nane is signed to the writing
arove. hes acxo-ledged the BXTE before me, in the county aforesaid.
12/29/2023
Civen under my hand this_2lst day of November , 1985 .,
My cgmissin expires: % a4 /?7‘/

R M- @ o( Z/_;é«/zw

Notary Publ e

J M




FDC/SNP/GR/TEMP

Gchlumberger

COMPANY: TXO0 PRODUCTION CORPORATION
WELL: avis NO. 1

FIELD:

COUNTY: LOGAN

STATE: WEST VIRGINIA

LOCATION:

PERMANENT DATUM: GL ELEVATIONS-
ELEY. OF PERM. DATUM: 982.7 F KB: 991.7 F
LOG MEASURED FROM: KB DF: 990.7 F
9.0 F ABOVE PERM. DATUM GL: 982.7 F
DRLG. MEASURED FROM: KB
DATE: 28 OCT 85
RUN NO: ONE
DEPTH-DRILLER: 3130.0 F
DEPTH—LDGGER: 3130.0 F
BTM. LOG INTERVAL: 3124.0 F
TOP LOG INTERVAL: {00 0F
CﬁSING—DRILLER: 1554.0 F 0.0 F Qa0 F
CASING-LOGGER: 1554.0 F 005k 0.0 F
CASING: 7
BIT SIZE? 7.875

12/29/2023
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